Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in EMail : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone : 0471-2546400

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SL. No.19/2022/GR2C(1)

Thiruvananthapuram

Cat.No.043/2020

Dated.25. 02. 2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Serial Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview subject to the verification of the original documents for selection to the post of **Security Guard (4th NCA ST) (Cat. No.043/2020)** on Rs.19000-43600/- in **Govt. Secretariat** / **KPSC** on the basis of Physical measurement held on 10.11.2021.

The serial numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank on the basis of the Physical Measurement.

<u>Main List</u>

List I (Scheduled Tribe)

11 13

List II(Scheduled Caste)

1 2 3 4 6 8 9 10

Note:-(1) Inclusion of serial numbers in this short list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Serial numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:-(2) The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note:-(3) The candidates who were found physically fit in the Physical Measurement held on 10.11.21 are included in the Short List.

Note:-(4) Candidates included in the Short List shall present and produce in person the original documents for verification and interview. Date, Time, Venue of verification and Interview will be intimated in due course.

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Saju George Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue

Section Officer